

Rng

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.(L) 14 OF 2012

in

COMPANY PETITION NO.43 OF 2002

Sunil Agarwal & ors .. Appellants

vs

Laxmi Ventures (Bombay) Ltd & ors ..Respondents

Mr.D.D.Madan,Sr.Advocate for Appellants  
Mr.Amit Sibal with Mr.Vinay Tripathi for  
Respondents

CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA,J

DATE: 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2012

P.C.

1. Place the Appeal for hearing and final disposal at the stage of Admission on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2012.

**{S.J.KATHAWALLA,J}**