

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMPANY APPEAL (L) NO. 14 OF 2012**

**IN**

**CLB COMPANY PETITION NO. 43 OF 2002**

Sunil Kumar Agarwal and Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Laxmi Ventures (India) Limited and Ors. ... Respondents

**ALONG WITH**

**COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 20 OF 2012**

**IN**

**COMPANY APPEAL (L) NO. 14 OF 2012**

**IN**

**CLB COMPANY PETITION NO. 43 OF 2002**

**WITH**

**COMPANY APPEAL (L) NO. 11 OF 2012**

**IN**

**CLB COMPANY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2002**

**WITH**

**COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO. 32 OF 2012**

**IN**

**COMPANY APPEAL (L) NO. 11 OF 2012**

RKM Legal Services for the Appellants / Applicants.  
Ms.Meghna Rajadhyaksha i/b. Khaitan and Company for Respondents.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**  
**DATED : 8<sup>TH</sup> MAY, 2015**

**P.C.**

The objections raised by the office are not removed by the Advocate for the Appellants / Applicants. In view thereof, as a last chance and only by way of indulgence, time is granted upto 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2015 to remove the objections, failing which the above Appeals as well as Application shall stand dismissed without reference to this Court.

**(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)**