

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 64 OF 2015

In

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL 45 OF 2016

Sunil Agarwal And 2 OthersPetitioner

V/S

Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited And 3 OthersRespondent

WITH

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2015

Sunil Agarwal And 2 OthersPetitioner

V/S

Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited And 3 OthersRespondent

WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 67 OF 2015

In

COMPANY APPEAL 61 OF 2015

Anil Agarwal And 2 OthersPetitioner

V/S

Laxmi Ventures (india) Ltd. And 30 Ors.Respondent

WITH

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2015

Shri Sunil Agarwal And 2 OthersPetitioner

V/S

Laxmi Ventures (bombay) Pvt.limited And 4
OthersRespondent

WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 45 OF 2016
In
COMPANY APPEAL 61 OF 2015

Sunil Agarwal And 2 OthersPetitioner
V/S
Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited And 3 OthersRespondent

WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 51 OF 2016
In
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL 45 OF 2016

Sunil Agarwal And 2 OthersPetitioner
V/S
Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited And 3 OthersRespondent

Thomas James i/b Auris legal for appellant
Birendra Saraf a/e Ms. Astha A. i/bKhaitan And Co For
Respondent

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 8th February, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn

By Consent Place Coapp/61/2015 a/w Coapp/67/2015
for Hearing on 01/03/2017

(ASSOCIATE)