

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2015**

Sunil Agarwal And 2 Others .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited And 3 Others .....Respondent

**WITH**  
**COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 67 OF 2015**  
**In**  
**COMPANY APPEAL 61 OF 2015**

Anil Agarwal And 2 Others .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Laxmi Ventures (india) Ltd. And 30 Ors. ....Respondent

**WITH**  
**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2015**

Shri Sunil Agarwal And 2 Others .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Laxmi Ventures (bombay) Pvt.limited And 4  
Others .....Respondent

**WITH**  
**COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 45 OF 2016**  
**In**  
**COMPANY APPEAL 61 OF 2015**

Sunil Agarwal And 2 Others .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited And 3 Others .....Respondent

WITH  
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 51 OF 2016  
In  
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL 45 OF 2016

Sunil Agarwal And 2 Others ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited And 3 Others ....Respondent

WITH  
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 64 OF 2015  
In  
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL 45 OF 2016

Sunil Agarwal And 2 Others ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited And 3 Others ....Respondent

Mr. Ajit Anekar a/w Mr. Darshit Jain i/b Auris Legal for  
Appellants;

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Sairam Subramanian and Ms.  
Aastha Arora i/b Khaitan and Co. for Respondent

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 25th January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 22 February 2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**