

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 23 OF 2018

In

COMPANY APPEAL 61 OF 2015

ALONGWITH

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2015

ALONGWITH

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 64 OF 2015

In

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL 45 OF 2016

ALONGWITH

COMPANY APPEAL 67 OF 2015

ALONGWITH

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 45 OF 2016

IN

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2015

ALONGWITH

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 51 OF 2016

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 45 OF 2016

ALONGWITH

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 22 OF 2018

IN

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 61 OF 2015

Sunil Agarwal And 2 Others

....Petitioners

VERSUS

Laxmi Ventures (India) Limited And 3 Others **....Respondent**

ALONGWITH

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 67 OF 2015

In

COMPANY APPEAL 61 OF 2015

ALONGWITH

COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL NO. 45 OF 2016
In
COMPANY APPEAL 61 OF 2015

Anil Agarwal And 2 Others **Petitioners**
VERSUS
Laxmi Ventures (India) Ltd. and 30 Ors. ...**Respondents**

ALONGWITH
COMPANY APPLICATION IN APEAL (L)NO. 8 OF 2018
In
COMPANY APPEAL 61 OF 2015

Laxmi Ventures (india) Limited And 3 Ors **Petitioners**
VERSUS
Sunil Kumar Agarwal And 2 Ors ...**Respondents**

Ms.Armin Wandrewala, a/w. Mr.Manam Jaiswal, i/b. M/s,MLS Vani and Associates for the Appellants.

Mr.Rohan Sawant, a/w. Mr.Tacarius Joseph, Ms.Aastha Arora, i/b. M/s.Khaitan & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2019

P.C.

Place Company Appeal No.61 of 2015 on board on **23rd January, 2020** for hearing and final disposal alongwith pending company application, if any. The compilation of documents, if any, shall be filed on or before 15th January, 2020 with a copy to be served upon the other side simultaneously.

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]