

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.67 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20613 OF 2021
WITH
COMPANY APPEAL NO.61 OF 2015
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.23 OF 2018
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.22 OF 2018
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO.08 OF 2018
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.45 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1347 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2065 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.19161 OF 2021

Sunil Agarwal and Others ...Appellants
vs.

Laxmi Ventures (Bombay) Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Armin Wandrewala a/w. Mr. Akshay Vani, Mr. Manan Jaiswal i/
b. MLS Vani and Associates, for the Appellants.

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w. Mr. Jigar Parmar, Ms. Shreya Mohapatra
i/b. Khaitan and Co., for the Respondents.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 23, 2022

P.C.:

1. Heard submissions advanced by Ms. Wandrewala on behalf of the appellants.
2. Stand over to 7th December, 2022 at 3.30 pm.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)