

UTKARSH
KAKASAHEB
BHALERAO

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.67 OF 2015

Shri Sunil Agarwal & Ors.

.. Appellants
(Org. Petitioners)

Versus

Laxmi Ventures (Bombay) Pvt Ltd & Ors.

.. Respondents
(Org. Respondents)

Mr. Manan Jaiswal i/b MLS Vani & Associates, for Appellants.

Mr. Jigar Parmar a/w Ms. Ankita Gohil i/b Khaitan & Co., for Respondents.

CORAM:- B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.

DATE -: MARCH 15, 2023.

P. C.

1. The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Applicant has stated that this matter was part heard before the earlier Bench and an Application is already made to the Acting Chief Justice that this matter be assigned to the Bench of Justice N. J. Jamadar.

2. In these circumstances, the above Company Appeal along with all other connected matters be removed from Board with liberty to apply once appropriate orders are obtained from the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice [on the Administrative Side].

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this order.

B. P. COLABAWALLA, J