

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2015

Shri Sunil Agarwal And 2 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Laxmi Ventures (bombay) Pvt.limited And 4RESPONDENT
Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20613 OF 2021

In

COMPANY APPEAL 67 OF 2015

Shri Sunil Agarwal And 2 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Laxmi Ventures (bombay) Pvt.limited And 4RESPONDENT
Others

Ms.Niyati Shah i/b MLS Vani And Associates for Applicant

Counsel Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w Mr. Jigar Parmar a/w Ms.

Pranali Vyas i/b Khaitan and Co. for Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 20th September, 2024

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 22/11/2024. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)