

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2015

SHRI SUNIL AGARWAL AND OTHERS)...APPELLANTS

V/s.

LAXMI VENTURES (BOMBAY) PVT. LIMITED)
AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Allan David a/w. Ms.Yashita Bhardwaj i/by MZM Legal LLP,
Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr.Rohan Sawant a/w. Mr.Jigar Parmar and Ms.Pranali Vyas i/by
Khaitan & Co., Advocate for the Respondents no.1, 3 and 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th JULY 2025

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel appearing in the matter submit that the pleadings are complete and the Appeal be listed for hearing.

2. Accordingly, list on 21st August 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)