

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2015

SHRI SUNIL AGARWAL AND OTHERS)...APPELLANTS

V/s.

LAXMI VENTURES (BOMBAY) PRIVATE LIMITED)
AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Yashita Bhardwaj i/by MZM Legal LLP, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr.Rohan Savant a/w. Mr.Jigar Parmar and Ms.Pranali Vyas i/by
Khaitan & Co., Advocate for the Respondents no.1, 2(a) and 2(b), 3
and 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21st AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, once again request is made seeking extension of time to carry out amendments permitted by this Court.

2. Subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- to the High Court Employees Medical Welfare Fund at Mumbai, time to carry out amendments is extended till the next date.

3. List on **9th October 2025**.

4. Let the amendments be carried out by then and also the amended appeal be served on the others by the next date and an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.08.22
11:06:58
+0530