

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2015

Shri Sunil Agarwal and others ... Appellants

Versus

Laxmi Ventures (Bombay) Pvt. Limited and others ... Respondents

.....
Ms. Yashita Bhardwaj instructed by MZM Legal LLP, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Rohan Savant alongwith Mr. Jigar Parmar and Ms. Ananya Misra instructed by Khaitan & Co., Advocate for the Respondents No.1, 2(a) and 2(b), 3 and 4.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9 OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. Ms. Bhardwaj, learned Counsel appears for the Appellants and submits that amendments have been carried out and served as well and the Appeal be listed for hearing.

2. Mr. Savant, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b), 3 and 4, submits that the matter can be heard.

3. List on 11th December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)