

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2015

SHRI SUNIL AGARWAL AND OTHERS )... APPELLANTS

V/S.

LAXMI VENTURES (BOMBAY) PRIVATE )  
LIMITED AND OTHERS )... RESPONDENTS

Mr.Chinmay Bambarkar a/w. Mr.A.David, Ms.Yashita B. i/by MZM Legal  
LLP, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr.Rohan Savant a/w. Mr.Chakrapani Misra, Mr.Jigar Parmar,  
Ms.Ananya Misra i/by Khaitan and Co., Advocate for the Respondents  
no.1, 2(a), 2(b), 3 and 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

**PC.** :

1. Mr.Chinmay, learned Advocate appears for the Appellants and  
submits that this Court may suitably accommodate as the arguing  
Counsel is not available today.

2. Mr.Savant, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondents no.1,  
2(a), 2(b), 3 and 4 and submits that he is ready to go on with the  
matter but would have no objection if the Appellants are  
accommodated in view of the difficulty expressed.

avk

1/2

3. It is observed from the appeal that 23 questions of law have been framed and it is not clear which ones are being pressed as many of them appear to be grounds and also general in nature.
  
4. Let the questions of law which are being pressed be indicated to this Court on the next date.
  
5. List on **18<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**