

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2015

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.04.18
18:58:16
+0530

Shri Sunil Agarwal and others ... Appellants

Versus

Laxmi Ventures (Bombay) Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Allan David alongwith Ms. Nadiya Sarguroh, Ms. Aditi Tiwari and Ms. Yashita Bharadwaj instructed by MZM Legal LLP, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Rohan Savant alongwith Mr. Jigar Parmar and Ms. Ananya Misra instructed by Khaitan & Co., Advocate for the Respondents No.1, 2(a), 2(b), 3 and 4.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18 APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. David, learned Counsel, appears for the Appellants and tenders across the bar 8 grounds which do not appear to be questions of law.
2. Let the learned Advocate for the Appellants confer with the learned Counsel for the Respondents and endeavour to place draft questions of law before this Court on the next date.
3. List on **17th June 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)